PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Haider Patents, LLC	05/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas T. Haider Patents, LLC
Street Address:	2357 Knob Hill Drive
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60751182
Application Number:	60797731
Application Number:	60834587
Application Number:	61072987
Application Number:	61133865
PCT Number:	US0647902
PCT Number:	US0939550
Application Number:	12086513
Application Number:	12936062
Application Number:	12496585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7420
Email: sfamus@swlaw.com

PATENT

REEL: 026312 FRAME: 0903

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Price

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55864-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Price

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_11#page1.tif source=Assignment_11#page2.tif source=Assignment_11#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026312 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Haider Patents, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation organized under the laws of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 2357 Knob Hill Drive, Riverside, California 92506, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent applications (collectively, the "Patent Applications"):

Provisional Patent <u>Applications</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
60/751,182	December 16, 2005	Spinal Motion Restoring Device
60/797,731	May 4, 2006	Method of Creating Soft Fusion Between Adjacent Vertebral Bodies and an Interbody Spacer for Accomplishing the Same
60/834,587	August 1, 2006	Intervertebral Hybrid Prosthetic Disc
61/072,987	April 4, 2008	Intervertebral Prosthesis for Supporting Adjacent Vertebral Bodies and Method
61/133,865	July 3, 2008	Intervertebral Prosthesis
PCT Patent Applications	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
PCT/US06/47902	December 14, 2006	An Intervertebral Prosthesis for Supporting Adjacent Vertebral Bodies Enabling the Creation of Soft Fusion and Method
PCT/US2009/39550	April 3, 2009	Intervertebral Prosthesis With Compliant Filler Material for Supporting Adjacent Vertebral Bodies and Methods

13084799 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026312 FRAME: 0905

Patent Applications	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
12/086,513	June 13, 2008	Intervertebral Prosthesis for Supporting Adjacent Vertebral Bodies Enabling the Creation of Soft Fusion and Method
12/936,062	October 1, 2010	Intervertebral Prosthesis With Compliant Filler Material for Supporting Adjacent Vertebral Bodies and Methods
12/496,585	July 1, 2009	Intervertebral Prosthesis

WHEREAS, Thomas T. Haider Patents, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 2357 Knob Hill Drive, Riverside, California 92506, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications from Thomas Haider Patents, LLC and is desirous of making of record in the United States Patent Office its complete ownership interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Thomas Haider Patents, LLC hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and sets over, unto said Thomas T. Haider Patents, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications set forth herein and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and applications in the United States and all countries foreign thereto claiming priority to any of the aforesaid; and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all of the aforesaid (all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property"). 13084799

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026312 FRAME: 0906 AND THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful

future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any

applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said

Intellectual Property, which SeaSpine may from time to time require and prepare at the SeaSpine's

expense.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents,

to issue any Letters Patent granted upon any applications within the Intellectual Property to

SeaSpine, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

instrument.

AND WHEREIN ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that it has the full right to

convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

agreement in conflict herewith.

Thomas T. Haider Patents, LLC (Assignor)

SeaSpine, Inc. (Assignee)

By: Thomas T. Haider

By: Kirt Stephenson

Title: Manager

Title: President

Date: May 19, 2011

Date: May 19, 2011

13084799

3 of 3